AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION BROOKLYN DAILY EAGLE

State of New York
County of Kings ss
City of New York

PUBLIC NOTICE

The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC) has received a Brownfield Cleanup Program (BCP) application from NYM 145 Wolcott, LLC for a site known as 145-165 Wolcott Street, site ID #C224256. This site is located in the Borough of Brooklyn, within the County of Kings, and is located at 145-165 Wolcott Street. Comments regarding this application must be submitted no later than March 15, 2024. Access the application and other relevant documents online through the DECinfo Locator:https://www.dec.ny.g ov/data/DecDocs/C224256/. The documents also are available at the document repositories located at the Red Hook Library, 7 Wolcott Street, Brooklyn, NY, 11231; and at the Brooklyn Community Board 6, 250 Baltic Street, Brooklyn, NY, 11201. Information regarding the site and how to submit comments can be found at http://www.dec.ny .gov/chemical/60058.html or send comments to Steven Scharf, Project Manager, 625 Broadway, 12th Floor, Albany, NY, 12233-7015; at steven.scharf@dec.ny.gov; or call (518) 402-9702. To have information such as this notice sent right to your email, sign up with county email listservs available at htt ps://nydecprod.prod.acquiasites.com/environmental-prot ection/site-cleanup/regional-r emediation-project-information/environmental-cleanupemail-newsletters.

#214851

INNA OSNOVICH, Borough of Kings, City and State of New York, being duly sworn, says that she is Principal Clerk of Brooklyn Daily Eagle, a daily newspaper published in the County of Kings, City of New York, and that the Notice, of which the annexed is a true copy, was published in said publication, Brooklyn Daily Eagle

on 2/12/2024

195 Montague Street, Suite 1414 Brooklyn, New York 11201

Inna Osnovich Principal Clerk

Sworn and Subscribed to Before Me This 12th

Day of February 2024

Notary Public

Joseph Messina NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01ME6401055 Qualified in Kings County My commission expires on 12/2/2027

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION BROOKLYN DAILY EAGLE

State of New York
County of Kings ss
City of New York

INNA OSNOVICH, Borough of Kings, City and State of New York, being duly sworn, says that she is Principal Clerk of Brooklyn Daily Eagle, a daily newspaper published in the County of Kings, City of New York, and that the Notice, of which the annexed is a true copy, was published in said publication, Brooklyn Daily Eagle

on 2/12/2024

195 Montague Street, Suite 1414 Brooklyn, New York 11201

Inna Osnovich Principal Clerk

Sworn and Subscribed to Before Me This 12th

Day of February 2024

Notary Public

Joseph Messina NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01ME6401055 Qualified in Kings County My commission expires on 12/2/2027

ANUNCIO PÚBLICO

El Departamento de Conservación Ambiental del Estado de Nueva York (DEC) recibió una solicitud en el marco del Programa de Limpieza de Terrenos Baldíos (BCP) por parte de NYM 145 Wolcott, LLC, respecto a un terreno conocido como 145-165 Wolcott Street, con número de identificación #C224256. Este sitio está ubicado en el distrito de Brooklyn, dentro del condado de Kings, y se encuentra en el 145-165 de Wolcott Street. Los comentarios sobre esta solicitud se deben enviar antes del 15 de marzo de 2024. Usted puede acceder a la solicitud y a otros documentos relevantes por Internet, a traves del Localizador DECinfo: https:// www.dec.ny.gov/data/DecDo cs/C224256/. Los archivos tambien están disponibles en los repositorios de documentos ubicados en la Biblioteca Red Hook, ubicada en el 7 de Wolcott Street, Brooklyn, NY, 11231; y en la 6ta Junta Comunitaria de Brooklyn, en el 250 de Baltic Street, Brooklyn, NY, 11201. Puede encontrar más información sobre la parcela y sobre las formas de hacernos llegar sus comentarios en el siguiente sitio web: http://www.dec .ny.gov/chemical/60058.html. Tambien puede enviar sus comentarios directamente a Steven Scharf, director de proyecto, a la dirección 625 Broadway, 12th Floor, Albany, NY, 12233-7015; al electrónico correo steven.scharf@dec.ny.gov; o bien llamando al número de telefono (518) 402-9702. Si desea recibir información como la de este anuncio directamente en su correo electrónico, puede registrarse en las listas de correo electrónico del condado. Las mismas están disponibles en la siguiente dirección de Internet: https://nydecprod.pr od.acquia-sites.com/environ mental-protection/site-cleanu p/regional-remediation-projec t-information/environmentalcleanup-email-newsletters